
BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

Sd ILLINOIS SERVICES,iNC.,
Petitioner, )

V.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTIONAGENCY,

Respondent. )

) PCBNo. 04-1
) PCBNo. 04-3
) (UST Appeal— Consolidated)

NOTICE

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk
Illinois PollutionControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

BradleyP. Halloran,HearingOfficer
Illinois PollutionControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

Andrew H. Perellis
LorenaS.Neal
SeyfarthShaw
55 EastMonroeStreet
Suite4200
Chicago,IL 60603

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I havetoday filed with the office of the Clerk of the Pollution
ControlBoardanAPPEARANCE,copiesof whichareherewithserveduponyou.

Respectfullysubmitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONAGENCY,

John
AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorney General
Divisionof LegalCounsel
1021North GrandAvenue,East
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544
217/782-9143(TDD)
Dated: November12, 2003

CLE~RK’SQpp1~-’~.

NOV 1 9 2003
STATE OFILLII’4015

Controi Board



BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

Sd ILLiNOIS SERVICES,INC., )
Petitioner, )

v. ) PCBNo.04-1
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) PCBNo. 04-3
PROTECTIONAGENCY, ) (LIST Appeal— Consolidated)

Respondent. )

CLER~OFFi~~

NOV 1 9 2003’

STATE
OFILLINOISControl Board

APPEARANCE

The undersigned,asone ofits attorneys,herebyentershis Appearanceon behalfofthe

Respondent,theIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency.

Respectfullysubmitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONAGENCY,

SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
Division ofLegalCounsel
1021 NorthGrandAvenue,East
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544
217/782-9143(TDD)
Dated:November12, 2003

AssistantCounsel

This filing submittedon recycledpaper.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersignedattorneyat law, herebycertify that on November12, 2003, I served

true and correct copiesof an APPEARANCE, by placing true and correct copiesin properly

sealedandaddressedenvelopesand by depositingsaidsealedenvelopesin aU.S. mail dropbox

locatedwithin Springfield,Illinois, with sufficientFirst ClassMail postageaffixedthereto,upon

thefollowing namedpersons:

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk BradleyP. Halloran,HearingOfficer
Illinois PollutionControlBoard illinois PollutionControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 WestRandolphStreet 100WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500 Suite 11-500
Chicago,IL 60601 Chicago,IL 60601

AndrewH. Perellis
LorenaS.Neal
SeyfarthShaw
55 EastMonroeStreet
Suite4200
Chicago,IL 60603

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONAGENCY,

AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
Division ofLegalCounsel
1021NorthGrandAvenue,East
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield,Illinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544
217/782-9143(TDD)


